Updates New On The Charts This Month

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address]

ACCESS
Na Nal- (Larry Klein)

ARISTA
Whitney Houston (resigns)-

ARISTA NASHVILLE

Kristy Lee- (Joe Galante[joe.galante@bmge.com])

ARTEMIS

Jay Farrar- (Danny Goldberg[dgoldberg@artemisrecords.com])
ATLANTIC

Dirty Dozen Band- (Steven DeBro[steven.debro@atlantic-recording.com])
Kevin Tihista- (Steven DeBro[steven.debro@atlantic-recording.com])
BNA

The Wilkinsons- (Renee Bell[renee.bell@bmge.com])
COLUMBIA/SONY

The Ataris- (Tim Devine[tim_devine@sonymusic.com])
Charlotte Church(from Sony Classical)-

DECCA
Juan Diego Florez- (Jean-Hugues Allard[jean-hugues.allard@umusic.com))

DUALTONE
David Ball- (Scott Robinson[scott.robinson@dualtone.com])

ELEKTRA

Kane- (Josh Deutsch[josh.deutsch@elektra.com))

Allergic- (Josh Deutsch[josh.deutsch@elektra.com))

Billy Dean- (Merlin Bobb[meriin.bobb@elektra.com])
Ayanna Irish- (Sylvia Rhone[syl/via.rhone@elektra.com])
T.C.P.- (Merlin Bobb[meriin.bobb@elektra.com])

Tiombe Lockhart- (Sylvia Rhone[syl/via.rhone@elektra.com])

FB ENTERTAINMENT
Drunken Master- (Carl Brown[carlb@fubu.com])
Lola Damone- (Carl Brown[carlb@fubu.com])

HEYDAY
Guthrie- (Robert Walker[heyday@heyday.com])
The Highway Matrons- (Robert Walker[heyday@heyday.com])

LAVA/ATLANTIC
Hot Action Cop- (Jason Flom[jason.flom@atl/antic-recording.com))

LYRIC STREET

Kevin Denney- (Douglas Howard[douglas_howard@studio.disney.com])
Nikki Horner- (Douglas Howard[douglas_howard@studio.disney.com])
Joshua & Shi-Anne Ragsdale- (Douglas Howard[douglas_howard@studio.disney.com])
MCA

The Dust Brothers- (Gary Ashley[gary.ashiey@uiniisic.com])

RCA

Final 4- (Darrale Jones[darrale jones@bmge.com]/. Tye-V[tyev@bmge.com])
Talent- (Darrale Jones[darrale jones@bmge.com]/. Tye-V[tyev@bmge.com])
Trik Turner- (Brian Malouf[brian. malouf@bmge.com])

Chloe- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com])

Peppercorn- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com])

RED HOUSE
Loudon Wainwright lll- (Bob Feldman|[rfeldhouse@aol.com])

REPUBLIC/UNIVERSAL

Alien Breed- (Tom Mackay[tom.mackay@umusic.com))

SANCUTARY MUSIC GROUP
Queensryche- (Merck Mercuriadis[info@sanctuarygroup.com))

SIN ENT/RUFFNATION
Fateful- (Vince Pelligrino[vince@sinternet.com))

SMACKDOWN
Neurotica- (Benjie Gordon[benjie.gordon@wwfent.com))

SPUN OUT

Brittany Breed- (Steve Harwell[todd@soundmgt.com]/Jack Blades[todd@soundmgt.com])
Fuse- (Steve Harwell[fodd@soundmgt.com]/Jack Blades[todd@soundmgt.com])

Soul Circle- (Steve Harwell[todd@soundmgt.com]/Jack Blades[todd@soundmgt.com])
Triple Seven- (Steve Harwell[todd@soundmgt.com)/Jack Blades[todd@soundmgt.com])

TOMMY BOY
Vanessa Bell Armstrong- (Marvie Wrightmarvie . wiight@tommyboy.com])

UNIVERSAL
Love Doctor- (Avery Lipman[avery.lipman@umusic.com])
Sylver- (Andrew Kronfeld[andrew.kronfeld@umusic.com])

WORD(SONY)
4 Him- (Elisa Elder[eelder@wordentertainment.com])




Ale

Updates

FACE THE MUSIC TOURING

AUDIUM

To distrib. Charlie Daniel's Blue Hat Records

DICK CLARK PROD'NS.

establishes ACCESS RECORDS

FENDER RECORDS

Formed by Fender Musical Instruments and Morling Manor
Music of Spencer Proffer distributed through Rhino Records
and where instruments are sold

ISLAND DEF |JAM

Acquires 50% of ROADRUNNER RECORDS for estimated
$33 million

NAVARRE

Renews distribution of American Gramaphone, including
music of Mannheim Steamroller

NICK RECORDS

Formed as joint venture between Jive Records and
Nickelodeon

THE CONSORTIUM

Formed as Management joint venture by Mike Martinovich,
Stan Moress, Bernard Porter and Al Schiltz

WORD RECORDS

To market & distrib. SQUINT RECORDS

M afm /g)a(ué/nq ﬂqenaf S /‘qm‘ngxi

A.P.A.

The Actual Tigers, Boy George, Brian Culbertson, D.J.
Quick, Kjell Bjorgen, Nick Dipaolo, Phylicia Rashad, Sinple
Minds, Xmagnetc

ARTIST DIRECT

The Mad Capsule Markets, Nortec Collective, Scapegoat
Wax, Nikka Costa, Tweaker, Butthole Surfers, Quarashi,
Weezer

ARTIST ENVOY AGENCY

Chris Knight

ARTIST GROUP INT'L.

Prime STH, Linkin Park

ARTIST INT'L. MGM'T.

Color Me Badd

BOBBY ROBERTS CO.

Clay Davidson, Trini Triggs

BOSS BOOKING

Big Country

BOSS BOOKING

General Public's Dave Wakeling

BUDDY LEE ATTR'NS.

Tammy Cochran

C.A.A,

Alessandro Safina, Paulina Rubio, Patti LaBelle, John
Mellencamp

CHAOTICA

The Avalanches, Laurent Garnier, DJ Marky, Mark Lewis,
Rinocerose

EVOLUTION TALENT
Aaron Carter, The Crystal Method

Armored Saint, Bellvue, Thursday, Cro Mags NYC, Lamb Of
God, Napalm Death, Sixty Watt Shaman, Killswitch Engage
GERSH AGENCY

Jamie Lissow, Arsenio Hall, Bobby Lee, John Pinette
GREATER TALENT NETWORK

George Butler, Jasmine Guy, Kate Jackson

INTREPID ARTISTS

Bernard Allison, The Kudzu Kings, Sean Costello

LITTLE BIG MAN

A Soft Parade, Citizen Cope, Gorillaz, Dark Star, Ike Reilly,
William Orbit, Matthew Jay, Nina Gordon, Tom McRae,
Turin Brakes, Nelly Furtado

LUSTIG TALENT ENT.

Joni Sledge(of Sister Sledge)

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS

Bad Ronald, Swim

MONTEREY PENINSULA ARTISTS(NASHVILLE)
Cagequest, Cledus T. Judd, Gladiator Challenge
PROGRESSIVE GLOBAL AGENCY

Rana, Trucker

RISING STAR PROMOTIONS

Valerie De La Cruz

RITMO ARTISTS

Tarika

ROSEBUD AGENCY

Soul Manifesto w/Rodney Jones

TED KURLAND

Nicholas Payton

THE AGENCY GROUP

Jeff Healy Band, Anyone, Lennon, Shadows Fall, Alice
Ripley, Nathan Larson, The Actual Tigers, Capitol Eye,
Crash Palace, Ghettoblaster

THE BILLIONS CORP.

Clinic, Antibalas, Aphex Twin, Clinic, Herbert, The Standard
WILLIAM MORRIS

The O.C. Supertones,Elbow, Rival Schools, Tomahawk,
Musiq Soulchild

M ajor M. anagement S, ignings

New On The Charts This Month

THE CONSORTIUM

Joe Diffie, Mandy Barnett
THE FIRM
Mary J. Blige

Major Publishing Signings

CAL IV
In joint venture with producer Joe Scaife to admin. his
KreditKard Music and sign songwiter Steve Fox

HAMSTEIN MUSIC
Signs Jimmy Ritchey

KOCH MUSIC
Haystak

RONDOR MUSIC(UK)

Re-sign Shep Solomon
WARNER/CHAPPELL
Worldwide publ'g. for TEAM Communications Group, Inc.

Obituaries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH

Anthony Berkeley(aka Too Poetic), Milt Gabler, Peter Korda,

Ron Townson (of 5th Dimension), Leon Wilkeson (of Lynyrd
Skynyrd)

Addhress Changes & Covections

3 ARTIST MGM'T.
14260 Ventura Blvd. #201, Sherman Oaks, CA 91423
(818)380-0303 Fax:(818)380-0484
ACCESS RECORDS
3003 West Olive, Burbank, CA 91505 (818)841-3003
Fax:(818)954-8609
HEYDAY RECORDS
1288 Columbus Ave. #191, San Francisco, CA 94133
(877)323-7639 Fax: (240)376-5501

OT 47 FILMS
253 W. 35 st., 15 FI,, NYC, NY 10001 (212)633-9500
Fax:(212)631-0265
LOUD RECORDS(NY)
215 Park Ave. S., NYC, NY 10003 (212)404-0800
Fax:(212)404-0860

AGF
No longer managing Mary Chapin Carpenter

BACK BAY MGM'T.

Junior Brown

BKG MGM'T.

Jadakiss

DIRECT MGM'T.

No longer handling Evan & Jaron

FAMILY TREE

LovHer, Ras Kass, Twista

NETTWERK

The Actual Tigers

SESTWIDE

Israel Vibration

IBA

Acquires ALLIANCE ARTIST LTD. with Charlie Brusco
remaining

RED HOUSE RECORDS

501 W. Lyndhurst Ave., St.Paul, MN 55104 (651)644-4161
Fax:(651)644-4248 www.redhouserecords.com
RUTHLESS RECORDS

(music publishing) c/o Madaleine Smith, 8201 W. 3rd St.
L.A., CA 90048 (323)782-5435 Fax:(323)782-0705 email:
madeleine@songserv.com

SIN ENT.

1674 Broadway, Ste. 7C, NYC, NY 10019 (212)956-2188
Fax:(212)956-2632

SPUN OUR RECORDS

1525 S. Winchester Blvd., San Jose, CA 95128
(408)871-8829 Fax:(408)871-8831

TRAWICK GROUP

4640 Dumas Lane, Tarzana, CA 91356 (818)342-1844
Fax:(818)342-8951 or 630 Ninth Ave. #1101 NYC, NY
10036 (212)977-8690 Fax:(212)974-8777






